AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT					1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	_	
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REC	UISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PR	1 OJECT NO.	1 . (If applicable)	
0167		See Blo	ck 16C						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	892332		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 05002					
NNSA M&O Contracting Branch NA-APM-131 Albuquerque Complex				NNSA Nevada Field OFC NA-00-NV P.O. Box 98518					
P.O. Box 5400 Albuquerque NM 87185-5400				Las Vegas NV 89193-8518					
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	x) 9A	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
Mission	Support And Test Ser	vices LL	Ť	^)					
Attn: Pa PO Box 9 M/S NLV0					DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
Las Vegas NV 891938421			2	x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. DE - NA 0 0 0 3 6 2 4					
		I========	_		3. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 08	0083514	FACILITY COD	DE	0	5/12/2017				
		11, THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO AN	MENDN	ENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
OFFER. If be each letter of	AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE by virtue of this amendment you desire to	RECEIPT OF C change an offer nce to the solicit	DFFERS PRIOR TO THE H already submitted , such c	lOUR / hange	ent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL NND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE may be made by letter or electronic communic received prior to the opening hour and date sp	CTION ation, pr	OF YOUR rovided		
	13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO N	IODIFICATION O	F CONTRACTS/ORDERS	. IT MO	DDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DE	SCRIBE	D IN ITEM	14.	
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.								
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).								
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)								
X	Clause B-2 Contract Type & Value and B-8 Establishment of ACB Mutual Agreement								
E. IMPORTAN	Γ: Contractor ☐ is not	x is required	to sign this document and	return	1 copies to the issuing	office.			
	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION	(Organized by U	ICF section headings, inclu	uding s	olicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)			
The purp	ose of this modifica	tion is	to revise Sec	tio	n B, Clause B-2, Contra	ct T	'ype &	Value,	
					and fee figures and est				
					Controlled Baseline is				
					the FY 2023 Adjusted Fe				
	le Award Fee. See At				-				
Payment:									
Period o	of Performance: 06/07	/2017 to	11/30/2027						
Except as prov	vided herein, all terms and conditions of the	ne document refe	erenced in Item 9 A or 10A	, as he	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in f	ull force	and effect	·	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)					
or Garrett Harencak, President				Darby A. Dieterich					
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C, DATE SIGNED	16R	INITED STATES OF AMERICA		160	C. DATE SIGNED	
	(Signature of parson pullbarized to sign)				(Signature of Contracting Office at				
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)		I		(Signature of Contracting Officer)				

The purpose of this modification is to revise Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, as follows:

- 1. Clause B-2, CONTRACT TYPE AND VALUE, is modified as follows:
 - a. Paragraph (b), Table 1 CLIN 0001 Management and Operation of NNSS, is modified to reflect the actual FY2022 Estimated Cost and Award Fee Earned as set forth in the table below.

Contract Period	Estimated Cost	Actual Cost	Available Award Fee**		Actual Cost Plus Earned Fee
Base Term (12 Months October 1, 2021 – September 30, 2022)	\$425,685,951	\$687,026,572	\$18,730,180	\$23,220,097	\$710,246,669 (FINAL)

b. Paragraph (c), Table 2 – CLIN 0002 Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP), is modified to reflect the actual Estimated Cost for FY2022 and add the FY2023 Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee amounts as set forth in the table below.

Contract Period	Estimated Cost	Fixed Fee	Estimated Cost + Fixed Fee
Base Term (October 1, 2021 - September 30, 2022)	\$54,675,946	\$2,262,590	\$56,938,536 (FINAL)
Base Term (October 1, 2022 – November 30, 2022)* AND Option Term 1 (December 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023*	\$65,227,818	\$2,772,182	\$68,000,000

Clause B-8, ESTABLISHMENT OF ANNUAL CONTROLLED BASELINE (ACB), Paragraph (e), is modified to reflect the FY2022 Final Award Fee and the negotiation of the FY 2023 Adjusted Fee Base and Available Award Fee. The modification is made by revising the Final Award fee for "Base Term (October 1, 2021- September 30, 2022)" and adding the entry for the period "Base Term (October 1, 2022 - November 30, 2022) AND Option Term 1 (December 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023)" as follows:

Contract Period	Estimated Cost	Adjusted Fee Base	Available Award Fee	Final Award Fee
Base Term (October 1, 2021- September 30, 2022)	\$425,685,951	\$594,960,007	\$26,178,238	\$23,220,097
Base Term (October 1, 2022 - November 30, 2022) AND	\$431,702,718	\$737,589,687	\$32,453,948	
Option Term 1 (December 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023)				

No other changes are made as a result of this modification. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.